Question 6: Have you personally received the COVID-19 vaccine, or not?

YES NO Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 69.7% 30.3% 519
State of Residence Ohio 69.9% 30.1% 389
Kentucky 66.4% 33.6% 107
Area in Region Hamilton County 71.2% 28.8% 181
Butler / Clermont / Warren 69.7% 30.3% 177
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 73.8% 26.2% 85
Rural Counties 61.5% 38.5% 77
Sex Of Respondent  Male 80.4% 19.6% 252
Female 59.6% 40.4% 267
Race African-American * 61.6% 38.4% 56
White 70.9% 29.1% 439
Age 18-29 53.5% 46.5% 110
30-45 54.9% 45.1% 134
46 - 64 76.8% 23.2% 173
65 And Over 94.2% 5.8% 100
Education Less than High School * 38.9% 61.1% 51
High School Graduate 59.0% 41.0% 162
Some College 77.1% 22.9% 151
College Graduate! 83.5% 16.5% 150
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 50.2% 49.8% 124
Between 138% and 200% FPL 72.2% 27.8% 86
Above 200% FPL 78.7% 21.3% 252
Ideology Liberal 82.6% 17.4% 91
Moderate 70.5% 29.5% 160
Conservative 72.4% 27.6% 157
Identify as LGBTQ Yes * 66.2% 33.8% 56
No 70.6% 29.4% 454
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Question 6a: How much, if anything, have you heard or read about the possibility that COVID-19 booster shots might be needed for
some vaccinated people in order to keep them protected from COVID-19? (ASKED OF THOSE WHO RECEIVED COVID VACCINE)

A LOT SOME A LITTLE NOTHING AT ALL Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 53.7% 34.5% 8.9% 2.9% 362
State of Residence Ohio 52.3% 35.1% 9.3% 3.3% 273
Kentucky* 58.1% 34.0% 6.4% 1.5% 71
Area in Region Hamilton County 56.7% 31.7% 10.1% 1.5% 129
Butler / Clermont / Warren 47.7% 38.2% 8.5% 5.6% 124
Boone / Campbell / Kenton* 55.0% 36.7% 7.3% 1.0% 63
Rural Counties * 59.7% 29.8% 8.8% 1.7% 48
Sex Of Respondent  Male 57.7% 31.9% 6.3% 4.0% 203
Female 48.6% 37.8% 12.2% 1.4% 160
Race African-American * 51.5% 33.5% 9.4% 5.6% 34
White 54.2% 35.2% 9.0% 1.6% 312
Age 18-29 * 40.3% 34.4% 14.6% 10.6% 59
30-45 * 41.9% 36.2% 17.5% 4.4% 74
46 - 64 56.2% 36.2% 7.0% 0.6% 133
65 And Over 67.0% 31.7% 1.3% 94
Education Less than High School * 39.4% 30.2% 30.5% 20
High School Graduate 49.6% 31.9% 10.5% 8.1% 96
Some College 51.6% 35.5% 11.1% 1.7% 117
College Graduate 60.8% 36.6% 2.5% 125
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL * 35.1% 41.9% 20.1% 2.9% 62
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 57.4% 20.7% 13.9% 7.9% 62
Above 200% FPL 59.6% 36.2% 3.7% 0.4% 199
Ideology Liberal 49.1% 40.4% 6.2% 4.3% 75
Moderate 55.6% 38.9% 4.3% 1.3% 113
Conservative 58.2% 35.4% 6.0% 0.4% 114
Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 48.9% 43.7% 5.4% 1.9% 37
No 54.4% 33.2% 9.4% 3.0% 321
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Question 6b: How likely are you to get a booster shot of the COVID-19 vaccine if it is made available to you? ( ASKED OF THOSE WHO RECEIVED COVID VACCINE)

VERY LIKELY SOMEWHAT LIKELY NOT TOO LIKELY NOT AT ALL LIKELY Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 56.9% 21.1% 13.3% 8.8% 362
State of Residence Ohio 56.9% 21.3% 14.7% 7.1% 272
Kentucky * 58.3% 25.3% 5.7% 10.7% 71
Area in Region Hamilton County 65.0% 16.7% 12.4% 5.9% 128
Butler / Clermont / Warren 44 .8% 27.8% 17.9% 9.5% 124
Boone / Campbell / Kenton * 60.8% 25.2% 4.3% 9.8% 63
Rural Counties * 61.3% 9.9% 15.5% 13.3% 48
Sex Of Respondent  Male 58.9% 16.6% 11.5% 13.0% 202
Female 54.3% 26.8% 15.5% 3.5% 160
Race African-American * 60.3% 1.7% 13.9% 14.1% 33
White 57.5% 21.2% 12.8% 8.5% 312
Age 18-29 * 44.5% 30.2% 17.5% 7.8% 58
30-45 * 33.8% 34.0% 18.8% 13.4% 74
46 - 64 54.5% 20.4% 12.7% 12.4% 133
65 And Over 85.2% 6.7% 7.3% 0.9% 94
Education Less than High School * 25.2% 37.9% 10.9% 26.0% 20
High School Graduate 46.6% 26.5% 13.7% 13.3% 96
Some College 59.8% 14.0% 19.8% 6.5% 117
College Graduate 67.9% 19.8% 7.7% 4.6% 124
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL* 41.3% 32.3% 17.7% 8.7% 61
Between 138% and 200% FPL * 43.2% 23.5% 18.5% 14.8% 62
Above 200% FPL 66.3% 18.0% 10.7% 5.0% 199
Ideology Liberal * 65.1% 25.7% 6.4% 2.8% 74
Moderate 55.9% 23.6% 11.6% 8.9% 113
Conservative 60.1% 14.8% 15.5% 9.6% 114
Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 66.8% 17.2% 16.1% 37
No 56.1% 21.4% 12.9% 9.7% 320
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Question 6c¢: If a vaccine to prevent COVID-19 were made available to you today, would you... (ASKED OF THOSE WHO HAVE NOT RECEIVED COVID VACCINE)
DEFINITELY GET the PROBABLY GET the PROBABLY NOT get DEFINITELY NOT get

vaccine vaccine the vaccine the vaccine Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 6.9% 13.8% 30.2% 49.1% 157
State of Residence Ohio 7.1% 14.8% 28.5% 49.6% 116
Kentucky * 5.1% 11.1% 33.6% 50.1% 36
Area in Region Hamilton County™* 14.7% 19.7% 26.9% 38.7% 52
Butler / Clermont / Warren * 1.3% 13.1% 27.5% 58.1% 54
Boone / Campbell / Kenton * 8.3% 12.8% 40.0% 38.9% 22
Rural Counties * 2.5% 5.5% 33.3% 58.7% 30
Sex Of Respondent  Male* 10.2% 15.2% 16.5% 58.1% 50
Female 5.4% 13.1% 36.6% 44.9% 107
Race African-American * 28.4% 17.0% 17.0% 37.6% 22
White 3.6% 14.1% 31.8% 50.6% 127
Age 18-29 * 15.7% 12.6% 30.7% 40.9% 52
30-45 * 2.6% 13.4% 30.6% 53.4% 61
46 -64* 2.9% 18.0% 26.5% 52.6% 39
65 And Over * 45.4% 54.6% 6
Education Less than High School * 17.2% 7.5% 35.2% 40.2% 31
High School Graduate* 2.7% 17.0% 35.0% 45.3% 66
Some College * 16.3% 22.2% 61.6% 33
College Graduate*® 14.5% 10.3% 22.7% 52.5% 26
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL * 14.0% 12.3% 25.2% 48.5% 63
Between 138% and 200% FPL * 5.0% 4.3% 48.9% 41.7% 24
Above 200% FPL * 1.7% 24.1% 28.9% 45.4% 54
Ideology Liberal * 25.8% 22.1% 21.4% 30.8% 17
Moderate* 5.0% 26.2% 29.8% 39.0% 46
Conservative ® 1.7% 9.7% 28.4% 60.2% 43
Identify as LGBTQ Yes™ 14.6% 4.5% 57.3% 23.6% 19
No 6.1% 15.6% 26.9% 51.4% 133
Greater Cincinnati Health Issues Poll, Oct.-Nov. 2021 4 of 17 *Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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Question 7: Do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea for BUSINESSES to REQUIRE EMPLOYEES to get a
vaccination for COVID-19 before being allowed to work in-person?

GOOD IDEA BAD IDEA Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 52.1% 47.9% 520
State of Residence Ohio 51.3% 48.7% 389
Kentucky 55.6% 44.4% 107
Area in Region Hamilton County 56.6% 43.4% 181
Butler / Clermont / Warren 46.8% 53.2% 177
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 54.8% 45.2% 85
Rural Counties 50.9% 49.1% 77
Sex Of Respondent Male 55.7% 44.3% 252
Female 48.7% 51.3% 268
Race African-American® 56.5% 43.5% 56
White 50.9% 49.1% 440
Age 18-29 57.4% 42.6% 110
30 - 45 38.6% 61.4% 135
46 - 64 53.2% 46.8% 173
65 And Over 63.8% 36.2% 100
Education Less than High School * 30.4% 69.6% 51
High School Graduate 49.2% 50.8% 162
Some College 50.5% 49.5% 152
College Graduate 63.5% 36.5% 150
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 46.0% 54.0% 124
Between 138% and 200% FPL 57.9% 42.1% 86
Above 200% FPL 55.8% 44.2% 252
Ideology Liberal 78.0% 22.0% 91
Moderate 57.4% 42.6% 160
Conservative 34.7% 65.3% 157
COVID-19 Vaccination Status  Received Vaccine 65.6% 34.4% 362
Have not Received Vaccine 21.0% 79.0% 158
Identify as LGBTQ Yes * 69.4% 30.6% 56
No 50.8% 49.2% 455
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Question 8: Do you think it is a good idea or bad idea for BUSINESSES to REQUIRE PEOPLE to show proof
of COVID-19 vaccination in order to . . . Attend events with large crowds INDOORS, such as sporting events

or concerts?

GOOD IDEA BAD IDEA Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 55.1% 44.9% 518
State of Residence Ohio 55.0% 45.0% 387
Kentucky 57.2% 42.8% 107
Area in Region Hamilton County 59.8% 40.2% 179
Butler / Clermont / Warren 50.1% 49.9% 176
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 60.8% 39.2% 85
Rural Counties 49.4% 50.6% 77
Sex Of Respondent Male 56.7% 43.3% 251
Female 53.6% 46.4% 267
Race African-American * 48.8% 51.2% 56
White 55.1% 44.9% 438
Age 18-29 58.8% 41.2% 110
30-45 41.6% 58.4% 134
46 - 64 55.8% 44.2% 172
65 And Over 67.0% 33.0% 100
Education Less than High School * 40.2% 59.8% 51
High School Graduate 54.5% 45.5% 162
Some College 54.4% 45.6% 150
College Graduate 60.3% 39.7% 149
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 51.9% 48.1% 124
Between 138% and 200% FPL 54.9% 45.1% 86
Above 200% FPL 58.1% 41.9% 252
Ideology Liberal 83.2% 16.8% 91
Moderate 59.8% 40.2% 158
Conservative 37.5% 62.5% 157
COVID-19 Vaccination Status  Received Vaccine 69.0% 31.0% 361
Have not Received Vaccine 22.8% 77.2% 156
Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 69.2% 30.8% 56
No 54.2% 45.8% 453
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Question 9: Do you think it is a good idea or bad idea for BUSINESSES to REQUIRE PEOPLE to show proof
of COVID-19 vaccination in order to . . . Attend events with large crowds OUTDOORS, such as sporting

events or concerts?

GOOD IDEA BAD IDEA Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 44.5% 55.5% 516
State of Residence Ohio 44.3% 55.7% 389
Kentucky 48.0% 52.0% 104
Area in Region Hamilton County 47.1% 52.9% 180
Butler / Clermont / Warren 41.4% 58.6% 177
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 51.2% 48.8% 82
Rural Counties 38.3% 61.7% 77
Sex Of Respondent Male 43.9% 56.1% 252
Female 45.0% 55.0% 264
Race African-American * 47.0% 53.0% 56
White 43.6% 56.4% 436
Age 18-29 51.3% 48.7% 108
30-45 37.8% 62.2% 134
46 - 64 40.7% 59.3% 173
65 And Over 51.5% 48.5% 99
Education Less than High School * 39.1% 60.9% 49
High School Graduate 43.7% 56.3% 162
Some College 42.6% 57.4% 151
College Graduate 48.2% 51.8% 149
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 40.8% 59.2% 122
Between 138% and 200% FPL 46.2% 53.8% 85
Above 200% FPL 47.9% 52.1% 252
Ideology Liberal 68.6% 31.4% 88
Moderate 47.1% 52.9% 159
Conservative 26.0% 74.0% 157
COVID-19 Vaccination Status  Received Vaccine 55.5% 44.5% 360
Have not Received Vaccine 18.8% 81.2% 156
Identify as LGBTQ Yes * 65.9% 34.1% 54
No 42.8% 57.2% 453
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Question 11: Do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea for BUSINESSES to REQUIRE EMPLOYEES to

wear masks when working in-person?

GOOD IDEA BAD IDEA Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 69.8% 30.2% 520
State of Residence Ohio 71.2% 28.8% 389
Kentucky 70.5% 29.5% 107
Area in Region Hamilton County 76.8% 23.2% 181
Butler / Clermont / Warren 62.7% 37.3% 177
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 73.0% 27.0% 85
Rural Counties 66.5% 33.5% 77
Sex Of Respondent Male 66.7% 33.3% 252
Female 72.8% 27.2% 268
Race African-American* 88.4% 11.6% 56
White 67.1% 32.9% 440
Age 18-29 79.1% 20.9% 110
30 - 45 69.2% 30.8% 135
46 - 64 59.4% 40.6% 173
65 And Over 78.0% 22.0% 100
Education Less than High School* 71.6% 28.4% 51
High School Graduate 73.4% 26.6% 162
Some College 66.4% 33.6% 152
College Graduate 68.5% 31.5% 150
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 74.2% 25.8% 124
Between 138% and 200% FPL 72.6% 27.4% 86
Above 200% FPL 66.6% 33.4% 252
Ideology Liberal 84.6% 15.4% 91
Moderate 73.4% 26.6% 160
Conservative 53.7% 46.3% 157
COVID-19 Vaccination Status  Received Vaccine 75.1% 24.9% 362
Have not Received Vaccine 57.7% 42.3% 158
Identify as LGBTQ Yes * 86.4% 13.6% 56
No 67.9% 32.1% 455
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Question 12: Do you think it is a good idea or bad idea for BUSINESSES to REQUIRE PEOPLE to wear

masks in order to . . . Attend events with large crowds INDOORS, such as sporting events or concerts?

GOOD IDEA BAD IDEA Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 68.5% 31.5% 518
State of Residence Ohio 70.5% 29.5% 389
Kentucky 66.8% 33.2% 105
Area in Region Hamilton County 76.9% 23.1% 181
Butler / Clermont / Warren 61.0% 39.0% 177
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 71.4% 28.6% 83
Rural Counties 62.6% 37.4% 77
Sex Of Respondent Male 65.5% 34.5% 252
Female 71.3% 28.7% 266
Race African-American * 82.1% 17.9% 56
White 66.2% 33.8% 440
Age 18-29 75.0% 25.0% 110
30-45 65.6% 34.4% 133
46 - 64 64.4% 35.6% 173
65 And Over 71.5% 28.5% 100
Education Less than High School * 66.2% 33.8% 50
High School Graduate 71.7% 28.3% 162
Some College 66.4% 33.6% 152
College Graduate 67.4% 32.6% 150
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 72.3% 27.7% 123
Between 138% and 200% FPL 73.0% 27.0% 86
Above 200% FPL 65.5% 34.5% 252
Ideology Liberal 88.9% 11.1% 91
Moderate 73.5% 26.5% 158
Conservative 50.1% 49.9% 157
COVID-19 Vaccination Status  Received Vaccine 73.4% 26.6% 360
Have not Received Vaccine 57.1% 42.9% 158
Identify as LGBTQ Yes * 86.7% 13.3% 56
No 66.2% 33.8% 453
90of 17

Greater Cincinnati Health Issues Poll, Oct.-Nov. 2021

Online Survey
Institute for Policy Research
University of Cincinnati

*Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.


rademaew
Typewritten Text
*

rademaew
Typewritten Text
*

rademaew
Typewritten Text
*

rademaew
Sticky Note
Marked set by rademaew


Question 13: Do you think it is a good idea or bad idea for BUSINESSES to REQUIRE PEOPLE to wear

masks in order to . . . Attend events with large crowds OUTDOORS, such as sporting events or concerts?

GOOD IDEA BAD IDEA Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 54.3% 45.7% 512
State of Residence Ohio 54.7% 45.3% 386
Kentucky 55.1% 44.9% 105
Area in Region Hamilton County 57.3% 42.7% 178
Butler / Clermont / Warren 48.0% 52.0% 177
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 58.5% 41.5% 83
Rural Counties® 57.2% 42.8% 74
Sex Of Respondent Male 52.9% 47 1% 248
Female 55.5% 44.5% 264
Race African-American * 82.0% 18.0% 55
White 49.9% 50.1% 433
Age 18-29 64.5% 35.5% 108
30-45 54.4% 45.6% 131
46 - 64 47.3% 52.7% 172
65 And Over 54.1% 45.9% 100
Education Less than High School* 65.1% 34.9% 49
High School Graduate 60.0% 40.0% 162
Some College 53.5% 46.5% 149
College Graduate 44.9% 55.1% 148
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 67.7% 32.3% 119
Between 138% and 200% FPL 59.6% 40.4% 84
Above 200% FPL 46.7% 53.3% 251
Ideology Liberal 69.2% 30.8% 91
Moderate 55.1% 44.9% 160
Conservative 37.3% 62.7% 154
COVID-19 Vaccination Status  Received Vaccine 56.2% 43.8% 355
Have not Received Vaccine 49.7% 50.3% 157
Identify as LGBTQ Yes™ 78.5% 21.5% 56
No 51.3% 48.7% 447
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Question 14: Do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea for SCHOOLS to REQUIRE CHILDREN ELIGIBLE to

receive the COVID-19 vaccine to get vaccinated before being allowed to go to school in-person?

GOOD IDEA BAD IDEA Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 50.3% 49.7% 518
State of Residence Ohio 49.5% 50.5% 387
Kentucky 55.3% 44.7% 107
Area in Region Hamilton County 55.2% 44.8% 179
Butler / Clermont / Warren 43.5% 56.5% 177
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 55.9% 44.1% 85
Rural Counties 48.3% 51.7% 77
Sex Of Respondent Male 52.9% 47.1% 252
Female 47.9% 52.1% 266
Race African-American * 52.9% 47.1% 56
White 49.5% 50.5% 438
Age 18-29 52.0% 48.0% 110
30 - 45 38.3% 61.7% 135
46 - 64 48.1% 51.9% 171
65 And Over 67.5% 32.5% 100
Education Less than High School * 37.7% 62.3% 51
High School Graduate 46.9% 53.1% 162
Some College 55.2% 44.8% 150
College Graduate 52.5% 47.5% 150
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 46.4% 53.6% 124
Between 138% and 200% FPL 47.2% 52.8% 86
Above 200% FPL 54.6% 45.4% 252
Ideology Liberal 72.0% 28.0% 91
Moderate 50.5% 49.5% 159
Conservative 38.1% 61.9% 157
COVID-19 Vaccination Status  Received Vaccine 64.8% 35.2% 361
Have not Received Vaccine 16.7% 83.3% 156
Identify as LGBTQ Yes * 65.3% 34.7% 56
No 49.2% 50.8% 453
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Question 15: Do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea for SCHOOLS to REQUIRE CHILDREN who are not
vaccinated against COVID-19 to wear masks if they go to school in-person?

GOOD IDEA BAD IDEA Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 66.3% 33.7% 519
State of Residence Ohio 68.1% 31.9% 388
Kentucky 67.9% 32.1% 107
Area in Region Hamilton County 73.0% 27.0% 181
Butler / Clermont / Warren 60.1% 39.9% 176
Boone / Campbell / Kenton 71.6% 28.4% 85
Rural Counties 59.1% 40.9% 77
Sex Of Respondent Male 68.7% 31.3% 252
Female 64.1% 35.9% 267
Race African-American 80.0% 20.0% 56
White 64.5% 35.5% 439
Age 18-29 68.4% 31.6% 109
30 - 45 59.4% 40.6% 135
46 - 64 63.7% 36.3% 173
65 And Over 77.3% 22.7% 100
Education Less than High School* 62.9% 371% 51
High School Graduate 64.9% 35.1% 161
Some College 67.5% 32.5% 152
College Graduate 67.1% 32.9% 150
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 69.3% 30.7% 123
Between 138% and 200% FPL 58.3% 41.7% 86
Above 200% FPL 67.4% 32.6% 252
Ideology Liberal 84.3% 15.7% 90
Moderate 69.2% 30.8% 160
Conservative 52.4% 47.6% 157
COVID-19 Vaccination Status  Received Vaccine 75.5% 24.5% 361
Have not Received Vaccine 45.2% 54.8% 158
Identify as LGBTQ Yes * 83.7% 16.3% 56
No 64.7% 35.3% 454
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Question 17b: Has the YOUNGEST CHILD between the ages of 12 and 17 living in your household received
the COVID-19 vaccine, or not? (ASKED OF THOSE WITH CHILDREN 12-17 IN HOUSEHOLD)

YES NO Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 45.8% 54.2% 116
State of Residence Ohio* 47.6% 52.4% 75
Kentucky* 49.2% 50.8% 30
Area in Region Hamilton County* 45.0% 55.0% 24
Butler / Clermont / Warren * 47.0% 53.0% 42
Boone / Campbell / Kenton* 77.7% 22.3% 18
Rural Counties * 25.9% 74.1% 31
Sex Of Respondent Male * 53.2% 46.8% 57
Female * 38.8% 61.2% 60
Race African-American* 39.7% 60.3% 9
White 45.4% 54.6% 102
Age 18 - 29* 34.5% 65.5% 22
30-45* 41.8% 58.2% 47
46 - 64* 55.1% 44.9% 47
Education Less than High School * 56.8% 43.2% 14
High School Graduate * 43.9% 56.1% 32
Some College* 35.0% 65.0% 35
College Graduatex 55.7% 44.3% 34
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL* 47.0% 53.0% 40
Between 138% and 200% FPL * 16.6% 83.4% 16
Above 200% FPL * 54.2% 45.8% 55
Ideology Liberal * 72.8% 27.2% 19
Moderate * 43.5% 56.5% 37
Conservative * 39.3% 60.7% 35
COVID-19 Vaccination Status  Received Vaccine 63.4% 36.6% 76
Have not Received Vaccine* 12.9% 87.1% 40
Identify as LGBTQ Yes * 64.7% 35.3% 7
No 44.7% 55.3% 108
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Question 17c: Which of the following best describes your YOUNGEST CHILD between the ages of 12 and 17 living in your household? Will they ... (ASKED IF CHILD 12-17 NOT VACCINATED)

Definitely GET the Probably GET the Probably NOT get the  Definitely NOT get the
vaccine vaccine vaccine vaccine Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 13.6% 19.1% 27.7% 39.6% 63

State of Residence Ohio ™ 9.3% 21.2% 26.2% 43.3% 39

Kentucky * 5.5% 17.5% 46.6% 30.4% 15

Area in Region Hamilton County * 16.4% 17.1% 29.4% 37.1% 13

Butler / Clermont / Warren ™ 6.6% 24.8% 28.6% 40.0% 22

Boone / Campbell / Kenton * 12.0% 33.5% 39.0% 15.4% 4

Rural Counties * 19.0% 12.2% 23.9% 44.9% 23

Sex Of Respondent Male 20.9% 17.8% 20.9% 40.4% 26

Female * 8.3% 20.1% 32.7% 39.0% 36

Race African-American * 13.2% 69.4% 17.4% 6

White * 14.0% 14.6% 30.6% 40.8% 56

Age 18 - 29% 5.2% 9.2% 35.4% 50.1% 14

30 - 45 12.0% 19.1% 17.9% 51.0% 27

46 - 64 * 21.8% 26.4% 33.2% 18.6% 21

Education Less than High School * 24.6% 75.4% 6

High School Graduate* 19.9% 31.7% 48.4% 18

Some College * 19.9% 27.3% 16.1% 36.6% 23

College Graduate x 27.0% 15.2% 39.8% 17.9% 15

Poverty Status 138% and below FPL* 13.7% 12.0% 12.6% 61.7% 21

Between 138% and 200% FPL* 2.6% 31.1% 44.7% 21.6% 13

Above 200% FPL* 21.2% 19.3% 26.3% 33.2% 25

Ideology Liberal * 28.0% 25.9% 46.1% 5

Moderate* 8.5% 32.4% 31.6% 27.6% 21

Conservative® 24.9% 8.2% 34.7% 32.2% 21

COVID-19 Vaccination Status ~ Received Vaccine * 21.7% 20.9% 23.4% 34.0% 28

Have not Received Vaccine® 7.3% 18.0% 29.8% 44.9% 34

Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 50.7% 27.4% 21.9% 3

No * 14.4% 18.0% 28.1% 39.5% 59
Greater Cincinnati Health Issues Poll, Oct.-Nov. 2021 14 of 17 *Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
Online Survey caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
Institute for Policy Research this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 17d: Do you feel you have enough information about the effectiveness of the COVID-19 vaccine in

children? (ASKED OF THOSE WITH CHILDREN 12-17 IN HOUSEHOLD)

YES NO Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 54.1% 45.9% 116
State of Residence Ohio 52.2% 47.8% 75
Kentucky * 55.9% 44.1% 30
Area in Region Hamilton County* 56.1% 43.9% 24
Butler / Clermont / Warren* 42.6% 57.4% 42
Boone / Campbell / Kenton* 73.9% 26.1% 18
Rural Counties* 56.3% 43.7% 31
Sex Of Respondent Male* 55.7% 44.3% 57
Female* 52.5% 47.5% 60
Race African-American* 62.0% 38.0% 9
White 52.2% 47.8% 102
Age 18 - 29* 66.6% 33.4% 22
30 - 45 55.7% 44.3% 47
46 - 64* 45.5% 54.5% 47
Education Less than High School* 44.5% 55.5% 14
High School Graduate* 70.8% 29.2% 32
Some College* 39.0% 61.0% 35
College Graduate* 57.9% 42.1% 34
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL* 52.5% 47.5% 40
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 32.6% 67.4% 16
Above 200% FPL* 58.0% 42.0% 55
Ideology Liberal* 66.5% 33.5% 19
Moderate* 59.4% 40.6% 37
Conservative* 46.4% 53.6% 35
COVID-19 Vaccination Status  Received Vaccine 55.3% 44.7% 76
Have not Received Vaccine* 52.7% 47.3% 40
Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 92.3% 7.7% 7
No 52.1% 47.9% 108
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Question 17e: Have you talked to your child/children's pediatrician about the COVID-19 vaccine, or not? (ASKED OF THOSE WITH CHILDREN 12-17 IN HOUSEHOLD)

NO, HAVE NOT
YES, HAVE TALKED TALKED TO
TO PEDIATRICIAN PEDIATRICIAN Count
Greater Cincinnati Region 60.4% 39.6% 116
State of Residence Ohio 59.3% 40.7% 75
Kentucky* 60.8% 39.2% 30
Area in Region Hamilton County* 41.9% 58.1% 24
Butler / Clermont / Warren* 64.6% 35.4% 42
Boone / Campbell / Kenton* 82.2% 17.8% 18
Rural Counties™ 56.3% 43.7% 31
Sex Of Respondent Male* 65.5% 34.5% 57
Female* 55.6% 44.4% 60
Race African-American* 35.2% 64.8% 9
White 62.0% 38.0% 102
Age 18 - 29* 65.3% 34.7% 22
30 - 45* 63.3% 36.7% 47
46 - 64* 55.7% 44.3% 47
Education Less than High School* 44 5% 55.5% 14
High School Graduate* 63.0% 37.0% 32
Some College* 54.8% 45.2% 35
College Graduate*® 69.0% 31.0% 34
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL* 58.9% 41.1% 40
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 35.6% 64.4% 16
Above 200% FPL* 68.1% 31.9% 55
Ideology Liberal* 51.8% 48.2% 19
Moderate* 65.8% 34.2% 37
Conservative* 69.3% 30.7% 35
COVID-19 Vaccination Status  Received Vaccine 69.4% 30.6% 76
Have not Received Vaccine* 42.6% 57.4% 40
Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 76.2% 23.8% 7
No 58.9% 41.1% 108
16 of 17

Greater Cincinnati Health Issues Poll, Oct.-Nov. 2021

Online Survey

Institute for Policy Research

University of Cincinnati

*Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.


rademaew
Typewritten Text

rademaew
Typewritten Text

rademaew
Typewritten Text

rademaew
Sticky Note
Marked set by rademaew

rademaew
Sticky Note
Marked set by rademaew

rademaew
Rectangle


Question 17f: Did your child/children's pediatrician recommend the vaccine for children aged 12 to 17? (ASKED OF THOSE WITH CHILDREN 12-17 WHO SPOKE TO PEDIATRICIAN)

YES NO Count

Greater Cincinnati Region 78.1% 21.9% 70

State of Residence Ohio * 76.8% 23.2% 45

Kentucky * 88.7% 11.3% 18

Area in Region Hamilton County * 80.5% 19.5% 10

Butler / Clermont / Warren * 71.2% 28.8% 27

Boone / Campbell / Kenton 4 91.6% 8.4% 15

Rural Counties * 75.8% 24.2% 18

Sex Of Respondent Male * 82.4% 17.6% 37

Female* 73.3% 26.7% 33

Race African-American * 77.0% 23.0% 3

White * 77.0% 23.0% 63

Age 18-29 * 69.1% 30.9% 14

30-45 * 75.7% 24.3% 30

46 -64 * 85.4% 14.6% 26

Education Less than High School * 65.6% 34.4% 6

High School Graduate * 87.5% 12.5% 20

Some College * 80.0% 20.0% 19

College Graduate*® 76.0% 24.0% 23

Poverty Status 138% and below FPL* 73.2% 26.8% 24

Between 138% and 200% FPL* 67.7% 32.3% 6

Above 200% FPL * 80.7% 19.3% 37

Ideology Liberal * 91.4% 8.6% 10

Moderate* 84.8% 15.2% 25

Conservative* 72.4% 27.6% 24

COVID-19 Vaccination Status  Received Vaccine * 83.7% 16.3% 53

Have not Received Vaccine* 59.6% 40.4% 17

Identify as LGBTQ Yes* 87.3% 12.7% 6

No* 78.2% 21.8% 63
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